## GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT OFFICE OF THE SPECIAL SECRETARY (REVENUE)

No.2636/Rev-Estt./A2/2024/II

Puducherry, dated 18 /02/2025

## **MEMORANDUM**

Sub: DR & DM - Estt. - Transfer and Posting of Deputy Tahsildars as Sub-Registrar on deputation basis - Order - Issued.

The Deputy Tahsildars mentioned below are transferred and posted / posted on deputation in the same capacity in the Department/Offices noted against them, with immediate effect.

SI. No	Name of the Deputy Tahsildar Tvl.	Name of the Office to which transferred/ deputed	Vacancy against which posted
1	C.Velmourougane Elections Department, Puducherry	Registration Department, Puducherry. (Deputed as Sub-Registrar)	Vice Thiru P.Balamurugan, DT, repatriated from Registration Department
2	P. Balamurugan, Registration Department, Puducherry (Deputed as Sub- Registrar)	O/o. the Deputy Collector (Excise), Puducherry	Existing vacancy
3	P. Anish Kumar, Elections Department, Puducherry.	Registration Department, Puducherry. (Deputed as Sub-Registrar)	Existing vacancy
4	R. Nagarajan, Taluk Office, Bahour	Registration Department, Puducherry. (Deputed as Sub-Registrar)	Existing vacancy
5	S. Thandayuthabani, Taluk Office, Karaikal	Registration Department, Puducherry. (Deputed as Sub-Registrar)	Existing vacancy
6	P. Manimaran, Elections Department, Puducherry.	Registration Department, Puducherry. (Deputed as Sub-Registrar)	Existing vacancy
7	M. Sheelarani O/o. the Sub-Collector (Revenue)-South, Villianur	Registration Department, Puducherry. (Deputed as Sub-Registrar)	Existing vacancy
8	G. Deenadayalan Taluk Office, Karaikal	Registration Department, Puducherry. (Deputed as Sub-Registrar)	Existing vacancy

2. Request for retention of the above officials will not be entertained and they should be relieved immediately without waiting for joining of the substitute.

//BY ORDER//

(M.M. VINAYARAJ)
DEPUTY COLLECTOR (HQ)

To

The individuals concerned.

- Through proper channel.

## Copy to:

- 1. The District Collector, Karaikal.
- 2. The Sub-Collector (Revenue)-North/South, Puducherry.
- 3. The Deputy Chief Electoral Officer, Elections Department, Puducherry.
- 4. The District Registrar, Puducherry.
- 5. The Regional Administrator, Mahe.
- 6. The Deputy Collector (Revenue), Karaikal.
- 7. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Puducherry.
- 8. The Deputy Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Karaikal/Mahe
- 9. The Web Manager, DRDM, Puducherry.
- 10. Spare copy.